
 

 

Compiled by:  

T4C  
(Tuscarawas County Council for Church & Community) 

Ministers & Churches 

2021 

 

 



 

 

 
Denominations    

 
African Methodist Episcopal (AME) …………….. 

Apostolic …………………………………………. 

Assembly of God …………………………………. 

Baptist …………………………………………….. 

Bible …………………………………………...…. 

Catholic ………………………………………..…. 

Christian ………………………………………...... 

Christian & Missionary Alliance (C&MA) ………. 

Church of the Brethren …………………………… 

Church of Christ ………………………………….. 

Church of God ……………………………………. 

Disciples of Christ ……………………………….. 

Episcopal …………………………………………. 

Foursquare Gospel ……………………………….. 

Latter Day Saints …………………………………. 

Lutheran ………………………………………….. 

Mennonite ………………………………………... 

Moravian …………………………………………. 

Nazarene ………………………………………….. 

Pentecostal ………………………………………... 

Presbyterian ………………………………………. 

Salvation Army …………………………………... 

Seventh Day Adventist …………………………... 

United Brethren in Christ ………………………... 

United Church of Christ ………………………….. 

United Methodist …………………………………. 

Wesleyan …………………………………………. 

Independent & Non-denominational ……………... 

Alphabetical List of Ministers ………………….… 

Alphabetical List of Churches ……………………. 

 

Page 
 

2 

2 

2-3 

3-5 

5-6 

6-7 

7-8 

8 

8 

9 

9-10 

10 

11 

11 

11 

12-14 

14 

15 

16 

17-18 

18 

18 

19 

19 

19-21 

21-26 

26 

27-29 

30-33 

34-38 

 

 
1 

 

 

AFRICAN METHODIST EPISCOPAL 
 
 
Church                                                              Minister 
 
Dover  44622 
 
St. Mark AME Zion                                   Eric Harris 
408 Broad Street 
724-333-3505 
rickyharrissr@gmail.com 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 

 
St. John’s AME  Church                      Clifton R. Kilpatrick  
1030 Cook St. 
740-922-6026 
 

                                          

APOSTOLIC 
Dover  44622 
 
Dover Apostolic Church                                    Joe Per ry 
375 E. Ohio Avenue 
330-365-1209 
d.a.c.pastorperry@gmail.com    www.doverapostolicchurch.com 
 
Mineral City  44656 
 
Christ Apostolic Church                       Brian Starcher 
8545 High St., PO Box 209 
330-859-2350 

 

 

ASSEMBLY OF GOD 
 

Newcomerstown 43832 
 
Victory Assembly of God                             Brent Heishman 
311 S. College St. 
740-498-6547  
victoryag@sbcglobal.net     www.newcomerstownvictoryag.com   
                                                                         

2 



 

 

ASSEMBLY OF GOD - cont’d 
 
 

Church                                                            Minister 
 
New Philadelphia 44663 
 
Lifeway Church                                Travis & Leslie Wright 
742 Cookson Avenue SE                
330-339-9734  Fax: 330-339-9712  
1stofgodnp@msn.com                       www.lifewaychurchnp.org          
 
 
Mineral City  44656 
 
Lake Drive Fellowship                                        Larry Stitt 
8168 Lake Drive NE 
330-365-9768 
www.lakedrivefellowship.com 
 
 
 

BAPTIST 
 
Bolivar  44612 
 
Faith Baptist Church                                    Floyd Stanfill 
9481 SR 212 NE 
330-874-3014 (also fax) 
fbc.churchfamily@gmail.com       www.faithbaptistbolivar.com 
 
 
Dennison  44621 
 
Mt. Olive Missionary Baptist                   William J. Blake 
123 S. 7th Street 
740-922-5471 
 
 
Dover  44622 
 
Community Baptist Church                   Andy McClung 
420 E. Third Street, PO Box 221 
330-364-4608 

 
3 

 

 

                                    BAPTIST—cont’d 

 
 
Church                                                      Minister 
 
Dover  44622 (cont.) 
 

Dover Baptist Temple                        Christopher Rhodes 
2896 SR 800 NE 
330-364-5228 (also fax) 
office@doverbaptisttemple.org 
www.doverbaptisttemple.org 
 

First Baptist                                       Rasheed As-Samad 
140 Regent Street       
330-364-2010 
f_baptist@aol.com 
 
 

Dundee  44624 
 

Lakeview Baptist                                    
10202 SR 93 NW 
330-878-7966 
 
 
Newcomerstown  43832 
 

First Baptist                                           Wayne Baker 
135 S. River Street 
740-498-6589 
office@firstbaptistnct.com 
 

Valley View Baptist                                 William Ramsay 
Pilling & State Streets, PO Box 227 
740-498-8729 
svamsay@tusco.net 
 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 

Calvary Baptist                                      Don Snow 
1507 Oldtown Valley Road SE 
330-339-1035 (also fax) 
info@calvarybaptistnp.com             www.calvarybaptistnp.com 

 

 4 



 

 

                              BAPTIST - cont’d 

 
 
Church                                                      Minister 
 
New Phila. 44663 (cont.) 
 

First Baptist                                         Jeff Bartell 
878 Commercial Avenue SW 
330-339-1141    Fax: 330-339-2095 
office@fbclinked.org                           www.firstbaptist.church 
 
 
Port Washington  43837 
 

Countryside Baptist                              Paul Harvey 
4283 Shoemaker Road SW 
740-498-5500 
info@countrysidebc.com                     www.countrysidebc.com 
 
 

First Baptist                                          Mike Crank 
214 Main Street, PO Box 257 
740-498-4208 
 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
Grace Baptist                                      Steve DeLong 
308 E. 1st St. 
740-922-6520   Fax: 740-498-1102 
 
 

 

BIBLE CHURCH 
 

 
Baltic  43804 
 
The Branch Church                                Marlin Beachy 
2236 SR 93 
330-401-6643 
jill@thebranchchurchohio.com   www.thebranchchurchohio.com 
 

 

5 

 

 

                              BIBLE CHURCH—cont’d 

 
Dover  44622 
Dover Bible Church                                Mark Britton 
4173 Minard Road NW 
330-343-3413 
office@doverbiblechurch.org          www.doverbiblechurch.org 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
The Branch Church  - See the Branch Church, Baltic                     
147 S. Broadway   
 
Strasburg  44680 
Community Bible Church                        Aaron Minard 
738 N. Wooster Avenue                                  Janice Strawn 
330-268-1160 
 
The Branch Church    - See the Branch Church, Baltic                       
Meeting @ Strasburg High School                                
330-268-1160 
 
Sugarcreek  44681 
Alpine Bible                                           Byron Stewart 
719 Dutch Valley Dr. 
330-852-3300 
office@alpinebible.org                         www.alpinebible.org 
 
Valley View Community Church               Charles Jarvis 
2772 Simons Drive NW, PO Box 528 
330-852-2273   Fax: 330-852-9026 
office@vvcconline.org                            www.vvcconline.org 

 

CATHOLIC 
Bolivar  44612  
Church of the Holy Trinity-Zoar                  Jeff Coning 
1835 Dover-Zoar Road NE 
330-874-4716 (also fax) 
www.holytrinityzoar.net 
 
Dennison  44621 
Immaculate Conception                              Jeff Coning 
206 N. First St. 
740-922-3533 
icdennison@sbcglobal.net                      www.icdennison.org 

6 



 

 

 CATHOLIC—cont’d 
 
 
Church                                                      Minister 

 
Dover  44622 
 

St. Joseph Church                               Jimmy Hatfield 
613 N. Tuscarawas Ave. 
330-364-6661   Fax: 330-602-7488 
stjosephchurch@roadrunner.com        www.stjosephdover.org 
 
Newcomerstown  43832 
 

St. Francis DeSales                         Victor R. Wesolowski 
440 S. River Street 
740-498-7368 
shbooks@sbcglobal.net 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Sacred Heart Church                             Jeff Coning 
139 Third Street NE 
330-343-6976   Fax: 330-343-1406 
shchurch@neohio.twcbc.com 
www.sacredheartnpohio.catholicweb.com 
 

 

CHRISTIAN CHURCH 
 

Dennison  44621 
 
Park Christian                                       Scot Caley 
236 Miller Ave. 
740-922-4118   Fax: 740-922-6113 
info@parkchurchonline.com          www.parkchurchonline.com 
 
Dover  44622 
 
Dover First Christian                           Josh Robinson 
3029 N. Wooster Ave. 
330-364-3520  Fax: 330-343-1235 
doverfcc@frontier.com                            www.doverfcc.com 

 
 

7 

 

 

  CHRISTIAN CHURCH—cont’d 

 
 
Church                                                      Minister 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Faith Christian                                     Brian Flood 
2012 Pleasant Valley Road NE 
330-602-6008  Fax:  330-343-4497 
office@faithchristians.org 
www.faithchristians.org 
 
First Christian                                       Jim Borton 
104 Third Street NW, PO Box 474 
330-339-6715  Fax:  330-339-6244 
Kathy@fccnewphila.org                        www.fccnewphila.org 

 
 

CHRISTIAN & MISSIONARY ALLIANCE 
 
Dover  44622 
 
Dover Alliance Church                        Bruce Sexton 
228 E. Third St. 
330-364-3113  Fax:  330-343-3758 
dovercma@doveralliance.com              www.doveralliance.com 
 
 

CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN 
       
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
First Church of the Brethren                 David Hobbs 
700 Fair Avenue, NW 
330-339-5998 
firstcob@frontier.com 
 
Sugarcreek  44681 
 
Church of the Brethren                      Dick A. Marshall 
144 Yoder Avenue NW, PO Box 422 
330-852-2317 

 

8 



 

 

 CHURCH OF CHRIST 
 
 
Church                                                      Minister 
 
Dover  44622 
 
Church of Christ                                     
230 E. Fourth Street, PO Box 657 
330-343-9906 
 
 
Newcomerstown  43832 
 
Church of Christ                                   Charles Newell 
475 Goodrich Street, PO Box 463 
740-498-6442 
www.church-of-christ.net 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Church of Christ                                     Tim Hatfield 
749 Commercial Avenue, SW 
330-339-1252 
www.church-of-christ.net 
 

 

CHURCH OF GOD 
            
Dennison  44621 
 
Dennison First Church of God                   Jim Wallick 
403 N. Third Street 
740-922-4465 
den1cog@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Dover  44622 
 
New Life Church of God                           
115 South Avenue 
330-364-5147  Fax:  330-364-4848 
info@dovernewlife.com             www.dovernewlife.com 

 

9 

 

 

 CHURCH OF GOD—cont’d 
 
 
Church                                                           Minister 
 
Dundee  44624 
 
Church of God                                          Duane Wilbur 
8027 State Route 516, PO Box 82 
330-852-2045 
 
Midvale  44653 
 
Church of God                                         Larry Wonderley 
Rutledge & South Street, PO Box 154 
330-339-4533 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
First Church of God                                 Stan Williams 
824 Tuscarawas Avenue NW 
330-343-3501 
newphilafcg@yahoo.com                                www.npfcg.org 
 
Sugarcreek  44681 
 
Barrs Mill Church of God                         Josh Wilson      
4677 State Route 93 NW 
330-852-2508 (also fax) 
office@barrsmillchurch.org               www.barrsmillchurch.org 
 

 

DISCIPLES OF CHRIST 
 

 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
First Christian Church                                Gordon Furbay 
125 N. Uhrich Street, PO Box 389 
740-922-4152 
secretary@fcc-uhrichsville.org             
 
 

10 



 

 

 EPISCOPAL 
 
 
Church                                                           Minister 

 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Trinity Episcopal        
122 Third Street NW 
330-339-6439 
trinitynp36@outlook.com   www.trinityepiscopalchurchnpo.com 
 

 

FOURSQUARE GOSPEL 
 

Dennison  44621 
 
Dennison Foursquare Gospel Church        Rod Phillips 
7325 US 250 East, PO Box 142 
740-922-4433 (also fax) 
 
Dover  44622 
 
The Summit Dover                                     Rob Coburn 
302 E. Slingluff Avenue 
330-343-6142 
office@thesummitdover.org             www.thesummitdover.com 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
Uhrichsville Foursquare                          Michael Brindley 
1943 N. Water Street Ext., PO Box 230 
740-922-1564 
uhrichsville4squar@att.net        www.uhrichsvillefoursquare.org 
 

 

LATTER DAY SAINTS 
 

 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints     Brent Meeke 
521 Stratton Avenue SW 
330-339-2999 

11 

 

 

 LUTHERAN 
 
 
Church                                                          Minister 

 
 

Baltic  43804 
 
St. John Lutheran                                   Barbara DeBord 
206 S. Butler Street, PO Box 272 
330-407-3949 
 
 
Bolivar  44612 
 
St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran              Michael Pozzuto 
156 Poplar Street, PO Box 377 
330-874-4540 
stpaulbolivar@gmail.com                    www.stpaulbolivar.org 
 
 
Dover  44622 
 

Grace Evangelical Lutheran                  Bonnie Grimaldi 
216 N. Wooster Avenue 
330-343-6915  Fax:  330-602-0263 
gracehappens@gracedover.org              www.gracedover.org 
 
 
Newcomerstown  43832 
 

St. Paul’s Lutheran                              Mark Brodbeck 
121 S. College Street 
740-498-6682 
stpaulsluthnct@gmail.com 
 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Emmanuel Lutheran                                     Rob Eller              
202 E. High Avenue 
330-364-7571  Fax:  330-364-7573 
emmanuelnp@frontier.com           www.emmanuelnewphila.com 
 

12 



 

 

   LUTHERAN 

 
 
Church                                                            Minister 
 

 
New Philadelphia  44663  (con’t.) 
 
St. Peter’s Lutheran                                     Randy Stull 
3640 Oldtown Valley Road SW, PO Box 336 
330-339-5198 
stpetersoldtownvalley@gmail.com 
 
Sandyville 44671 
 
Shepherd of the Valley Evangelical          Scott J. Anderson 
4796 Crossroads Road 
330-866-9293 
info@sotvchurch.com                               www.sotvchurch.com 
 
Stone Creek  43840 
 
Salem Evans Creek Lutheran                      
9030 Deibel Road SW 
330-897-1253 
 

Zion Lutheran                                         Chuck Beckett 
204 W. Jefferson, PO Box 118 
330-339-5423 
 
Strasburg  44680 
 
First Lutheran Church                              Jeff Goggins 
211 Eighth Street SW 
330-878-5581 
strasflc@gmail.com 
 
Sugarcreek  44681 
 

Shanesville Lutheran                                Barbara DeBord 
1006 W. Main Street, PO Box 478 
330-852-2820 (also fax) 
www.shanesvillelutheranchurch.org 
 

 

13 

 

 

LUTHERAN—cont’d 
 
Church                                                            Minister 
 
Tuscarawas  44682 
 
St. James Evangelical Lutheran               Jerry Hollingshead 
215 Church Street, PO Box 336 
740-922-2356 
stjamestusky@gmail.com 
 
 
Zoarville   44656 
 
Good Hope Lutheran                               Brian Rossow 
3359 New Zoarville Road 
330-859-2480 
 
 

 

MENNONITE 
 
 

Dover, 44622 
 
LifeBridge Community Church                   Dan Hooley 
301 N Wooster Avenue 
330-204-7868 
Dan.lifebridge@gmail.com             
www.lifebridgedover.org 
 
 
Sugarcreek  44681 
 
First Mennonite                                             Mike Gehman  
113 Main Street, PO Box 250 
330-852-2822 
pastor@firstmennonitesugarcreek.com 
www.fmcsugarcreekoh.org 
 

 
 

14 



 

 

MORAVIAN 
 
Church                                                      Minister 
 
Dover  44622 
 

Dover First Moravian                              John B. Wallace 
319 North Walnut Street 
330-364-8831  
admin.assistant@firstmoravianchurch.org 
www.doverfirstmoravianchurch.org 
 
Gnadenhutten  44629 
 

John Heckewelder Memorial Moravian        David Geyer 
133 S. Walnut Street, PO Box 126 
740-254-4374 (also fax) 
gnadenmor2@yahoo.com 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 

Fry’s Valley Moravian                                  David Geyer 
594 Fry’s Valley Road SW 
740-254-9373 
 
 

Schoenbrunn Moravian                           Ben Lippert 
2200 E. High Ave. 
330-339-1940 
pastor@scmchurch.org                            www.scmchurch.org 
 
Tuscarawas  44682 
 

Sharon Moravian                                       Lloyd Gooden 
4776 Moravian Church Road SE 
740-922-5507 
secretary@sharonmoravian.org           www.sharonmoravian.org 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
Moravian Church of Uhrichsville                   David Geyer 
315 N. Water Street 
740-922-0886 
bbakb1997@sbcglobal.net 

 

15 

 

 

 

NAZARENE 
 
Church                                                           Minister 
 
Mineral City  44656 
 
Church of the Nazarene                         Karna Burton 
4705 Center Street, PO Box 325 
330-859-2724 
info@mcnazarene.org                              www.mcnazarene.org 
 
 
Newcomerstown  43832 
 
Church of the Nazarene                              Gerald Gray 
363 Neighbor Street 
740-498-7588 
nazarene.nct@sbcglobal.net                        www.nazarene.org 
 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
First Church of the Nazarene                   Mark Maddux 
233 Fair Avenue NE 
330-343-7144  Fax:  330-343-1832 
office@npnaz.org                                           www.npnaz.org 
 
Goshen Comm. Ch. of the Nazarene          Lee Randolph, Jr. 
2501 David Road SE 
330-339-3770 
 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
Church of the Nazarene                             Michael Travis 
116 N. Dawson St., PO Box 643 
740-922-0456 
uhrichnaz@gmail.com                                 www.nazarene.org 
 
Rush Comm. Church of the Nazarene       Brett Warkentine 
4941 Rush Church Road SE 
740-254-9234 
pastorbrett@rushnaz.org                                 www.rushnaz.org 
 
 

16 



 

 

 
 

PENTECOSTAL 
 
Church                                                              Minister 

  
Dover  44622 
 
Flame of Pentecost /Bethel Chapel              Kevin Anslow 
7281 Eberhart Road NW 
330-878-5186   
 
Word of Faith Christian Center                     James Baker 
5720 N. Wooster Avenue Ext.  
330-343-2400   
jwb.wofcc@juno.com 
 
 
Gnadenhutten  44629 
 
Full Gospel Pentecostal                                Sandra Mann 
7550 Wolfe Crossing Road SE, PO Box 363 
740-254-4220 
pastorsandi81@gmail.com 
 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
The Christian Lighthouse Church                  Kermit Hall 
260  21st Street SE 
330-365-9393 
www.clcphia.com 
 
 
Tuscarawas  44682 
 
Emmaus Chapel, IPCC                                  Sam Brown 
221 S. Main Street, PO Box 238        
740-922-9269 
samwbrown@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
Bethel Worship Center                               John Stevenson 
634 N. Main Street 
740-922-9848 
bwccog@yahoo.com                            www.bwcuhrichsville.org 

17 

 

 

 
PENTECOSTAL - cont’d 

 
Church                                                         Minister 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
Cathedral of Praise                                      Sandra Hall 
480 Morris Street, PO Box 148 
330-987-6121 
 
 

PRESBYTERIAN 
 
Dennison  44621 
 
First Presbyterian (Railway Chapel)          Carolyn Behrendt 
301 Grant Street, PO Box 109 
740-922-5743 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
First Presbyterian                                         Joseph Svancara 
217 East High Avenue 
330-343-7114  Fax:  330-343-0817 
firstpres@frontier.com                                  www.firstpresnp.org 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
First Presbyterian                                        Mark Unrue 
633 N. Main Street, PO Box 50 
740-922-3692 (also fax) 
revun@sbcglobal.net 
 
 

SALVATION ARMY 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Salvation Army                      Lts. Andrew & Amanda Allen 
809 Emmett Avenue NW                            
330-364-3811  Fax:  330-364-8203 
Andrew.Allen@use.SalvationArmy.org,  
Amanda.Allen@use.SalvationArmy.org 

 

18 



 

 

 SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST 
 

Church                                                        Minister 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Seventh Day Adventist                           William Jackson 
250 Sandy Drive SE 
330-339-7677 
 

 

UNITED BRETHREN IN CHRIST 
 

 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Mosaic Community Church                 Rich VanArsdalen 
@ Monroe Mall, 1260 Monroe Ave. 
Mail: 213 Adan Avenue SW 
330-401-8685 
www.mccnp.org 
 
 
 

UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 
 
 
Baltic  43804 
 

Renner’s St. Paul UCC                           Jim Henniger 
7620 Renner Rd., Fresno, Ohio 43824 
mail: PO Box 249, Baltic, Ohio 43804 
330-897-6855  
balticparish@neohio.twcbc.com              www.balticparish.org 
 
St. Peter’s UCC Fiat                                 Dennis Landaw 
10639 Oak Valley Road SW, PO Box 155 
330-897-1127 
 

Zion United Church of Christ                     Jim Henniger 
203 N. Butler, PO Box 249 
330-987-6855  
balticparish@neohio.twcbc.com               www.balticparish.org 
 

19 

 

 

 UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST—cont’d 
Church                                                          Minister 
 
Bolivar  44612 
 

St. John United Church of Christ            David Houdeschell 
409 Park Avenue, PO Box 156 
330-874-2822   
stjohnsect@aol.com                             www.stjohnbolivar.org 
 
Dover  44622 
 

St. John’s United Church of Christ               Thomas Dunkle 
409 N. Wooster Avenue 
330-364-4458  Fax:  330-364-4459 
revtom@doverstjohns.org      church.secretary@doverstjohns.org 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
First United Church of Christ                     Jeffrey Gerber 
201 Fair Avenue NW, PO Box 422 
330-339-6412  Fax:  330-308-0622 
first201@roadrunner.com 
 
Port Washington  43837 
 
St. Paul’s United Church of Christ               Robert Buckley        
114 N. High, PO Box 36 
740-498-7752 
kmiller012853@gmail.com 
 
Strasburg  44680 
 
St. John United Church of Christ                 Jason Rissler  
516 N. Wooster Avenue 
330-878-5113 
stjohnucc@frontier.com                  www.stjohnuccstrasburg.org 
 
Sugarcreek  44681 
 
First United Church of Christ                     Earl Rogers         
526 West Main Street 
330-852-2632 (also fax) 
sugarcreekfirstucc@gmail.com       www.firstuccsugarcreek.com 

20 



 

 

 UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST - cont’d 
 

 
Church                                                       Minister 
  
Sugarcreek 44681_(cont’d) 
 
Ragersville Zion UCC                             Bruce Haltom 
8831 Crooked Run Road., SW 
330-897-3151 
rzionchurch@icloud.com 
 
Zoar  44697 
 

Zoar United Church of Christ                 Jeff Shultz 
142 E. Fifth Street, PO Box 631 
330-874-4641  Secretary: 330-874-3133  
katererok@roadrunner.com 
 
 

 

UNITED METHODIST 
 

 

Bolivar  44612 
 

Bolivar United Methodist                          Bill Eckert 
256 Poplar Street, PO Box 435 
330-874-2930 
office@bolivarumc.org 
www.bolivarumc.org 
 

 
Dennison  44621 
 
 

Pleasant Valley United Methodist             Jerralyn Myers 
4195 Pleasant Valley Road SE 
740-922-5916 
 

Roxford United Methodist                       Ron Heasley 
771 Roxford Church Rd., SE 
330-343-5359  Fax:  330-343-0319 
office@roxfordchurch.org                     www.roxfordchurch.org 

 
 

21 

 

 

 UNITED METHODIST—cont’d 
 

 
Church                                                           Minister 
 
Dover  44622 
 
Bisel United Methodist                               Roger Warnes 
3108 Bisel Church Road,  
Mail to: PO Box 267 New Philadelphia, OH 44663 
330-893-2474 
 
 
Faith United Methodist                            Shelly Nordine 
420 N. Wooster Avenue, PO Box 334 
330-343-9224 
missshelly5@gmail.com 
 
 
Dover First United Methodist                   David St. Aubin  
1725 N. Wooster Avenue 
330-343-1322  Fax:  330-364-4812 
doverfirst@gmail.com                                  www.doverfirst.org 
 
 
Winfield Community Church                             Tom Fish 
5247 State Route 516 NW 
330-343-1494  Fax: 330-365-9743 
winfieldcommunitychurch21@gmail.com        
www.winfieldohumc.com 
 
 

Dundee  44624 
 
Dundee United Methodist                  Ricky Burkhardt (7/01) 
6764 State Route 93, PO Box 22                               
330-852-1324 
 
 
Gnadenhutten  44629 
 
Gnadenhutten United Methodist                Ryan Cockrill 
220 N. Walnut Street, PO Box 37 
740-254-4815 

22 



 

 

 UNITED METHODIST  - cont’d 
 
 
Church                                                      Minister 
 
Midvale  44653 
 
Midvale United Methodist                        Aaron Linard 
4383 East State Street, PO Box 247 
330-339-2087 
 
 
 
Mineral City  44656 
 
Mineral City United Methodist                 Bob Smith 
4821 Davis Street, PO Box 105 
330-859-2011 
rlsmith1966@aol.com 
 
 
New Cumberland United Methodist           Jon Campbell 
4058 New Cumberland Road NE 
330-343-0029 
joncampbell23@yahoo.com  
 
 
Newcomerstown  43832 
 
Calvary United Methodist                          Eric Miller 
151 W. State Street, PO Box 187 
740-498-8766  
 
 
Christ United Methodist                           Bracken Foster 
648 Oak Street 
740-498-8134  Fax:  740-498-4382 
christnct@sbcglobal.net                                  www.christnct.org 
 
 
Kings United Methodist                              Eric Miller 
5651 Kings Ridge Road., PO Box 187 
740-498-8766 

 

23 

 

 

 UNITED METHODIST  - cont’d 
 

 
Church                                                          Minister 
 
Newcomerstown 43832 (cont’d) 
 
Wolf United Methodist                             Eric Miller 
11074 Wolf Station Road 
 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Broadway United Methodist              Harley Wheeler (7/01) 
120 Church Avenue SE 
330-339-1082  Fax: 330-339-1998 
bumc@broadway-umc.org                    www.broadway-umc.org 
 
 
Crooked Run UMC                                      Shelly Nordine 
Attn: Nicole John 
2621 Crooked Run Road, NW 
330-343-9224 
missshelly5@gmail.com 
 
 
First United Methodist                              Branden Keck  
201 West High Avenue                             
330-339-6411  Fax: 330-339-9502 
office@npfirstumc.org                               www.npfirstumc.org 
 
 
Holmes United Methodist                             Roger Warnes 
6428 Ripley Road NE, PO Box 267 
330-893-2474 
 
 
Otterbein United Methodist                            Jon Long 
156 Beaver Avenue NE 
330-343-4131  
office@otterbein-church.org              www.otterbein-church.org 
 
 
 

24 

mailto:joncampbell23@yahoo.com


 

 

 UNITED METHODIST—cont’d 
 
 
Church                                                        Minister 
 
Sherrodsville  44675 
 
Calvary United Methodist                           Ken Ogg 
338 S. Church Street, Box 277 
740-269-2118 
pastorken@calvaryumcoh.org               www.calvaryumcoh.org 
 
 
Stillwater 44679 
 
Pleasant Grove United Methodist                David Koch 
Edie Hill Road 
mail: PO Box 235, Freeport, OH 43973 
740-658-3897 
dakoch222@frontier.com 
 
 
Strasburg  44680 
 
Strasburg United Methodist                    Joyce Hoile  
206 Second Street NW 
330-878-5179  Fax:  330-878-0018 
strasburgumc2@gmail.com 
 
 
Sugarcreek  44681 
 
Sugarcreek United Methodist                    Bill Johnson 
212 N. Broadway, PO Box 305 
330-852-2885 (also fax) 
church: 212sugarumc@gmail.com 
 
 
Union Hill United Methodist                      Larry Carnes 
7877 Union Hill Road NW 
330-852-4410   Fax: 330-852-0234 
unionhillumc@roadrunner.com             www.unionhillumc.com 
 
 

25 

 

 

 UNITED METHODIST—cont’d 
 
 

Church                                                           Minister 
  
Tippecanoe  44699 
 

Tippecanoe United Methodist                    David Koch 
Davis Street 
Mail:  Carol Burdette, 81900 Fulton Road 
740-658-3897 
dakoch222@frontier.com 
 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 

First United Methodist                              Thomas Gruver 
225 N. Dawson Street, PO Box 426 
740-922-3881   
methodists@att.net                             www.uhrichsvilleumc.org 
 
Grace United Methodist                          Larry Malterer 
524 West Third St. 
740-922-4981 
 
Newport United Methodist                       Aaron Linard 
8022 Newport Road SE, PO Box 404 
740-922-5564  
numctusc2017@gmail.com               www.newportumctusc.com 
 
 

 

WESLEYAN 
 

 
Bolivar  44612 
 
Bolivar Church                                                Aaron Rae 
241 Pine St., PO Box 517 
330-874-3104 (also fax) 
bolivarwes@neohio.twcbc.com 
 
 
 

26 



 

 

 INDEPENDENT and NON-DEMONINATIONAL 
 

 
Church                                                      Minister 
 
 
Dover  44622 
 
Church of the Harvest                          Hombre Liggett 
(Morning Star Fellowship Church) 
420 West Third Street 
330-260-7089 
hombre@harvestchurch.com                 www.harvestchurch.com 
 
 
 
Church of the New Hope                          Daniel Legg 
3735 Schneider’s Crossing Rd. NW 
330-343-7980 
www.thechurchofnewhope.org 
 
 
 
Grace Bible Fellowship                           Dan Branch 
310 Main Street 
330-602-7742 
danbranch1400@gmail.com                        www.gbftusc.com 
 
 
 
New Pointe Community Church             Dwight Mason 
3950 State Route 39 NW 
330-602-5600  
info@newpointe.org                                  www.newpointe.org       
 
 
 
Ruslin Hills Church                                 Duane Houser 
5839 Ruslin Hills Rd., NW, /PO Box 91 
330-343-7682 

 
 
 
 

27 

 

 

 INDEPENDENT & NON-DENOMINATIONAL—con’t 
 
Church                                                           Minister 
 
Dover  44622 
 
Wooster Highway Church of God                 Seth Harding 
5714 N. Wooster Avenue Ext. NW                   330-440-3434 
stharding@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
Newcomerstown 43832 
 
Flat Ridge Church                                          Nelson Miller 
11020 Church Hill Road, Kimbolton               740-498-8154 
Mail: 17586 Carroll Road                                 
      
 
 
New Philadelphia  44663 
 
Authentic Church                                    Josh McDonald  
201 Stone Creek Road NW                           330-578-4858 
info@authenticchurch.org                   www.authenticchurch.org 
 

Community of Christ                             Robert Lomax 
515 Church Avenue SW                             330-339-1505                                        
 

Hope Christian Community Church          Scott Snyder 
1840 Hicks Avenue NE                                 234-801-4680 
www.hope-ccc.com 
 

Jerusalem Church                                     Tom Hendershot  
1417 Stonecreek Road SW                             330-339-2242 
jerusalemchurch12@yahoo.com                   www.jcnp21.com 
 

Legacy Church                                     Tommy Miller 
233 Front Street                                              330-440-3585 
Mail: 513 Mill Avenue SE, Suite 270             
clmtommy@gmail.com                     www.legacychurchclm.org  

28 



 

 

 INDEPENDENT & NON-DENOMINATIONAL—con’t 
 
Church                                                             Minister 
 
New Philadelphia (cont’d) 
 
The Potter’s House                                Tom Cunningham 
Christian Fellowship of Ohio 
335 Union Avenue NW 
330-243-5526                               
info@pottershouseohio.com           www.pottershouseohio.com 

 
Word of Life Church & Prayer Center       Bill Harrison 
1260 Monroe Avenue, PO Box 6222 
330-401-9017 
baltohio76@gmail.com 
 
 
Stone Creek  43840 
 
Grace Community Church                           Bill Mallernee 
229 W. Jefferson Street, PO Box 97 
330-339-5007 
gracechurch5007@gmail.com 
 
 
Uhrichsville  44683 
 
Christian Temple                                      Larry Hostetler 
4249 Belden Drive SE 
740-922-2628 
christiantempletc@hughes.net 
 
Uhrichsville Christian Fellowship                 
132 Kutcham Drive, PO Box 8 
740-922-2752 
www.ucfclm.com 
 
 
Zoarville  44656 
 
Christian Chapel                                        Alan Christner 
7439 Main Street 
330-859-2756 

29 

 

 

Allen, Lts. Andrew & Amanda 
Anderson, J. Scott 

Anslow, Kevin 
As-Samad, Rasheed 

 
Baker, James 

Baker, Wayne 
Barftell, Jeff 

Beachy, Marlin                    
Beckett, Chuck 

Behrendt, Carolyn 
Blake, William J.  

Borton, Jim  
Branch, Dan 

Brindley, Michael 
Britton, Mark 

Brodbeck, Mark 
Brown, Sam 

Buckley, Robert 
Burkhardt, Ricky 

Burton, Karna 
   

Caley, Scot                        
Campbell, Jon 
Carnes, Larry              

Christner, Alan 
Coburn, Rob  

Cockrill, Ryan 
Coning, Jeff 
Crank, Mike  

 Cunningham, Tom 
 

DeBord, Barbara 
DeLong, Steve     

Dunkle, Thomas 
 

Eckert, Bill 
Eller, Rob 

 
Fish, Tom 

Flood, Brian  
Foster, Bracken   
Furbay, Gordon 

 
Gerber, Jeffrey 

Geyer, David 
Gooden, Lloyd 

Gray, Gerald 
Grimaldi, Bonnie 

                Gruver, Thomas 
 

Alphabetical Listing of Ministers 

Salvation Army………………...…... 
Lutheran………………………..…... 
Pentecostal …………………………. 
Baptist  …………….…………....….  
 
Pentecostal …………………………. 
Baptist ……………………………... 
Baptist ……………………………... 
Bible  ………………………………. 
Lutheran…………………………….. 
Presbyterian ……………………….. 
Baptist ..…………………………..... 
Christian ………………………….... 
Independent …………………………  
Foursquare Gospel …………………. 
Bible …………………...……………  
Lutheran ………………………….....  
Pentecostal ... ……………………..…  
United Church of Christ ………...….  
United Methodist ………………….. 
Nazarene ……………………………  
 
Christian ………………………….... 
Methodist …………………..……….  
Methodist …………………...………  
Independent ……………………….. 
The Summit ………………………... 
Methodist ………………………...…   
Catholic………………...……..…….  
Baptist……………………..……….. 
Independent ……………………..….  
 
Lutheran …………………………….  
Baptist ..…………………………..... 
United Church of Christ …………... 
. 
Methodist …………………...………  
Emmanuel Lutheran ……………….. 
 
Community ………………………...…   
Christian ………………………….... 
United Methodist  ………………….. 
Disciples of Christ …………………. 
 
United Church of Christ ………….... 
Moravian ……………………..…….  
Moravian ……………...………...….  
Nazarene…………………..………... 
Grace Lutheran …………………….. 
Methodist ……………………...……  
 
 
 

                                     Name                 Denomination                                             Page 

18 
13 
17 
4 
 
17 
4 
5 
5 
13 
18 
3 
8 
27 
11 
6 
12 
17 
20 
22 
16 
 
7 
23 
25 
29 
11 
22 
6-7 
5 
29 
 
12 
5 
20 
 
21 
12 
 
22 
8 
23 
10 
 
20 
15 
15 
16 
12 
26 

30 



 

 

Alphabetical Listing of Ministers 

                     Hall, Sandra 
Hall, Kermit 

Haltom, Bruce 
Harding, Seth 

Harris, Eric 
Harrison, Bill 
Harvey, Paul 

Hatfield, Jimmy 
Hatfield, Tim   
Heasley, Ron 

Heishman, Brent   

Hendershot, Tom 
Henniger, Jim 
Hobbs, David 

Hoile, Joyce 
Hooley, Dan 

Hostetler, Larry 
Houdeschell, David  

Houser, Duane 
 

Jackson, William                               
Jarvis, Charles   

Johnson, Bill   
 

Keck, Branden 
Kilpatrick, Clifton  

Koch, David 
 

Landaw, Dennis 
Legg, Daniel                     

Liggett, Hombre 
Linard, Aaron 

Lippert, Ben 
Lomax, Robert 

Long, Jon 
        
  
  

Pentecostal …………………………. 
Pentecostal …………………………. 
United Church of Christ …………… 
Independent ………………………... 
AME ……………………………….. 
Independent ………………………... 
Baptist ……………………………… 
Catholic…………………………...… 
Church of Christ …………………… 
United Methodist …………………... 
Assembly of God …………………... 
Jerusalem Church ………………….. 
United Church of Christ …………… 

First Church of the Brethren ……... 
United Methodist …………………... 
Mennonite ………………………….. 
Independent ………………………... 
United Church of Christ……………. 
Independent ………………………... 
 
Seventh Day Adventist …………….. 
Bible ………………………………... 
United Methodist …………………... 
 
United Methodist …………………... 
AME ……………………………….. 
United Methodist …………………... 
 
United Church of Christ …………… 
Independent………………………… 
Independent ……………………….. 
United Methodist…………………… 
Schoenbrunn Moravian ……………. 
Independent ………………………... 
United Methodist …………………... 
 
 
 

 
 
 

                                     Name                 Denomination                                                Page 

18 
17 
21 
28 
2 
29 
5 
7 
9 
21 
2 
28 
19 
8 
25 
14 
29 
20 
27 
 
19 
6 
25 
 
24 
2 
25,26 
 
19 
27 
27 
23 & 26 
15 
28 
24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

31 

 

 

Nazarene  …………………....…… 
Independent …………….……..…. 
United Methodist ………..……..… 
Pentecostal ……………..……...…. 
Church of the Brethren ……........... 
Independent ………………..….…. 
Baptist ……………………..….…. 
Independent ………………...……. 
Latter Day Saints …………..…..… 
Independent ……………..……...… 
United Methodist ……..………..… 
Independent ………….………...… 
 
Church of Christ ……..……….….. 
United Methodist ……..……..…… 
 
United Methodist ……..……..…… 
 
Dover Apostolic Church …………. 
Foursquare Gospel …………....….. 
Lutheran ……………………....….. 
 
Wesleyan …………………..…..…. 
Baptist …………………….......…..  
Nazarene ………………..……..…. 
Baptist ……………….………..…. 
United Church of Christ ……....…. 
Dover First Christian ………....….. 
United Church of Christ ……….…. 
Lutheran ………………..……..….. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alphabetical Listing of Ministers 

                           Maddux, Mark 
Mallernee, Bill 
Malterer, Larry 

Mann, Sandra 
Marshall, Dick                   
Mason, Dwight 

McClung, Andy     
McDonald, Josh 

Meeke, Brent 
Miller, Nelson 

Miller, Eric 
Miller, Tommy 

                
Newell, Charles                 
Nordine, Shelly 

 
Ogg, Ken 

 
            Perry, Joe 

Phillips, Rod 
Pozzuto, Michael 

 
Rae, Aaron 

Ramsay, William               
Randolph,  Lee Jr. 

Rhodes, Christopher          
Rissler, Jason 

Robinson, Josh 
Rogers, Earl 

Rossow, Brian 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 

 

16 
29 
26 
18 
8 
27 
3 
28 
11 
28 
23 
28 
 
9 
22, 24 
 
25 
 
2 
11 
12 
 
26 
4 
16 
4 
20 
7 
20 
14 
 

                                     Name                 Denomination                                            Page 

32 



 

 

 

                     St. Aubin, David 
Sexton, Bruce  

Shultz, Jeff 
Smith, Bob 
Snow, Don 

Snyder, Scott 
Stanfill, Floyd 

Starcher, Brian 
Stevenson, John 
Stewart, Byron     

Stitt, Larry 
 Stull, Randy 

Svancara, Joseph 
 

Travis, Michael 
 

Unrue, Mark 
 

VanArsdalen, Rich 
 

Wallace, John 
Wallick, Jim 

Warkentine, Brett 
Warnes, Roger 

Wesolowski, Victor R.  
Wheeler, Harley 

Wilbur, Duane                   
Wilson, Josh 

Williams, Stan 
Wonderly, Larry 

Wright, Travis & Leslie                
 

 

Alphabetical Listing of Ministers 

United Methodist ………………… 
Christian & Missionary Alliance … 
United Church of Christ ………….. 
United Methodist ………………… 
Baptist ……………………………. 
Independent ………………………. 
Baptist ……………………………. 
Apolstolic ………………………. 
Pentecostal ……………………….. 
Bible ……………………………… 
Assembly of God ………………… 
Lutheran ………………………….. 
Presbyterian ……………………… 
 
Church of the Nazarene ………….. 
 
Presbyterian ……………………… 
 
United Brethren in Christ  ………... 
 
Moravian …………………………. 
Church of God …………………… 
Nazarene …………………………. 
United Methodist ………………… 
Catholic …………………………... 
United Methodist (Broadway) …… 
Church of God …………………… 
Church of God …………………… 
Church of God …………………… 
Church of God …………………… 
Lifeway …………………………... 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

                                     Name                 Denomination                                             Page 

22 
8 
21 
23 
4 
28 
3 
2 
17 
6 
3 
13 
18 
 
16 
 
18 
 
19 
 
15 
9 
16 
22, 24 
7 
24 
10 
10 
10 
10 
3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

33 

 

 

Alphabetical Listing of Churches by—City 
 
 

Name                                                                               Page 

 
Baltic... 
The Branch Church ........................................................................................ 5 
Renner’s St. Paul UCC ................................................................................. 19 
St. John Lutheran .......................................................................................... 12 
St. Peter’s UCC Fiat ..................................................................................... 19 
Zion United Church of Christ ....................................................................... 19 

 
Bolivar... 
Bolivar United Methodist ............................................................................. 21 
Bolivar Wesleyan ......................................................................................... 26 
Church of the Holy Trinity-Zoar…………………..…….……………..…….6 
Faith Baptist ................................................................................................... 3 
Church of the Holy Trinity Catholic ............................................................... 6 
St. John’s UCC ............................................................................................. 20 
St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran ...................................................................... 12 
 

Dennison... 
Dennison First Church of God........................................................................ 9 
Dennison Foursquare Gospel........................................................................ 11 
First Presbyterian .......................................................................................... 18 
Immaculate Conception Catholic Church ....................................................... 6 
Mt. Olive Mission Baptist .............................................................................. 3 
Park Christian ................................................................................................. 7 
Pleasant Valley United Methodist ................................................................ 21 
Roxford United Methodist ............................................................................ 21 
 

Dover... 
Bisel United Methodist ................................................................................. 22 
Church of Christ ............................................................................................. 9 
Church of the Harvest ................................................................................... 27 
Church of the New Hope……………………………………………………27 
Community Baptist......................................................................................... 3 
Dover Alliance CMA ..................................................................................... 8 
Dover Apostolic Church……………………………………………………...2 
Dover Baptist Temple .................................................................................... 4 
Dover Bible .................................................................................................... 6 
Dover First Christian ...................................................................................... 7 
Dover First Moravian ................................................................................... 15 
Dover First United Methodist ....................................................................... 22 
Faith United Methodist ................................................................................. 22 
First Baptist .................................................................................................... 4 
Flame of Pentecost /Bethel Chapel …………………………………...…… 17 
Grace Bible Fellowship ……………………………………………………..27 
Grace Lutheran ............................................................................................. 12 
LifeBridge Community Church .................................................................... 14 
New Life Church of God ………………………………………………..…. 9 
The Summit ………………………………………………………..………. 11 

34 



 

 

Alphabetical Listing of Churches by—City 
 
 

Name                                                                               Page 
 

Dover-cont’d... 
New Pointe Community Church ................................................................... 27 
Ruslin Hills Church  ..................................................................................... 27 
St. John’s United Church of Christ ............................................................... 20 
St. Joseph Catholic..........................................................................................7 
St. Mark AME Zion ........................................................................................2 
Winfield  Community Church ...................................................................... 22 
Wooster Highway Church of God ................................................................ 28 
Word of Faith Christian Center ..................................................................... 17 

 
Dundee... 
Church of God …………………………………………………………..… 10 
Dundee United Methodist ............................................................................. 22 
Lakeview Baptist ............................................................................................4 

 
Gnadenhutten... 
Full Gospel Pentecostal ................................................................................ 17 
Gnadenhutten United Methodist ................................................................... 22 
John Heckewelder Memorial Moravian ........................................................ 15 

 
Midvale... 
Church of God .............................................................................................. 10 
Midvale United Methodist ............................................................................ 23 
 

Mineral City... 
Christ Apostolic Church................................................................................. 2  
Church of the Nazarene ................................................................................ 16 
Lake Drive Fellowship ...................................................................................3 
Mineral City United Methodist ..................................................................... 23 
New Cumberland United Methodist ............................................................. 23 
 

Newcomerstown... 
Calvary United Methodist ............................................................................. 23 
Christ United Methodist................................................................................ 23 
Church of Christ .............................................................................................9 
Church of the Nazarene ................................................................................ 16 
First Baptist ....................................................................................................4 
Flat Ridge Church, Independent ................................................................... 28 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

35 

 

 

Alphabetical Listing of Churches by—City 
 
 

Name                                                                                     Page 

 
Newcomerstown-cont’d... 
Kings United Methodist ............................................................................... 23 
St. Francis DeSales Catholic .......................................................................... 7 
St. Paul’s Lutheran ....................................................................................... 12 
Valley View Baptist ....................................................................................... 4 
Victory Assembly of God ............................................................................... 2 
Wolf United Methodist ................................................................................. 24 
 

New Philadelphia... 
Authentic Church……………………………………………………………28 
Broadway United Methodist ......................................................................... 24 
Calvary Baptist ............................................................................................... 4 
Christian Lighthouse Church ........................................................................ 17 
Church of Christ ............................................................................................. 9 
Community of Christ .................................................................................... 28 
Crooked Run United Methodist .................................................................... 24 
Emmanuel Lutheran ..................................................................................... 12 
Faith Christian ................................................................................................ 8 
First Baptist .................................................................................................... 5 
First Christian ................................................................................................. 8 
First Church of the Brethren ........................................................................... 8 
First Church of God …………………………………………………..…… 10 
First Church of the Nazarene ........................................................................ 16 
First Presbyterian .......................................................................................... 18 
First United Church of Christ ....................................................................... 20 
Fry’s Valley Moravian ................................................................................. 15 
Goshen Community Church of the Nazarene ............................................... 16 
Hope Christian Community Church ............................................................. 28 
Holmes United Methodist ............................................................................. 24 
Jerusalem Church ......................................................................................... 28 
Latter Day Saints …………………………………………………………...11 
Legacy Church ............................................................................................. 28 
Lifeway Church .............................................................................................. 3 
First United Methodist .................................................................................. 24 
Mosaic Church …………………………………………………………..… 19 
Otterbein United Methodist .......................................................................... 24 
Sacred Heart Catholic ..................................................................................... 7 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................ 18 
Schoenbrunn Moravian ................................................................................ 15 
Seventh Day Adventist ................................................................................. 19 
St. Peter’s Lutheran ...................................................................................... 13 
The Branch Church ………………………………………………….………6 
The Potter’s House ....................................................................................... 29 
Trinity Episcopal .......................................................................................... 11 
Word of Life………………………………………………………………...29 
 

36 



 

 

Alphabetical Listing of Churches by—City 
 

 
Name                                                                                     Page 

 

Port Washington... 
First Baptist ……………………………………………….…………..….….. 5 
Countryside Baptist  ……………………………………….…………..……… 5 
St. Paul’s United Church of Christ ……………………….……...….……… 20 

 

Sandyville... 
Shepherd of the Valley...................................................................................... 13  

 

Sherrodsville... 
Calvary United Methodist ………………………………………….….…… 25 
 

Stillwater... 
Pleasant Grove United Methodist..................................................................... 25  

 

Stone Creek... 
Grace Community Church ………...……………………….…….….…….…. 29 
Salem Evans Creek Lutheran ……………………..……………….……….... 13 
Zion Lutheran ……………………………………..……………..………..… 13 
 

Strasburg... 
Community Bible …………………………………………………………….. 6 
First Lutheran ……………………………………….…………….…..……. 13 
The Branch Church ………………………………………………….……….. 6 
St. John United Church of Christ ……………………………………..…….  20 
Strasburg United Methodist  ……………...…………………………...….….. 25 
 

Sugarcreek... 
Alpine Bible …………………………………………………………...…….. 6 
Barrs Mill Church of God  ……………………………………………..….…. 10 
Church of the Brethren …………………………………………….…...…..… 8 
First Mennonite ……………………………………………..…….……...… 14 
First United Church of Christ  …………………………………………....….. 20 
Ragersville Zion United Church of Christ  …………………………….…..… 21 
Shanesville Lutheran ………………………………………………..……..… 13 
Sugarcreek United Methodist ……………………………………….……….. 25 
Union Hill United Methodist …………………………………………...…… 25 
Valley View Community Church ………………………………….….…...…. 6 
. 

Tippecanoe... 
Tippecanoe United Methodist  …………………………………………...….. 26 
 
 
 
 

37 

 

 

Alphabetical Listing of Churches by—City 
 
 

      Name                                                                               Page 

 
Tuscarawas... 
Emmaus Chapel ……………………………………………………...……. 17 
St. James Evangelical Lutheran .................................................................... 14 
Sharon Moravian .......................................................................................... 15 

 
Uhrichsville... 
Bethel Worship Center Church of God......................................................... 17 
Cathedral of Praise ....................................................................................... 18 
Christian Temple .......................................................................................... 29 
Church of the Nazarene ................................................................................ 16 
First Christian ............................................................................................... 10 
First Presbyterian .......................................................................................... 18 
First United Methodist .................................................................................. 26 
Grace Baptist .................................................................................................. 5 
Grace United Methodist ............................................................................... 26 
Moravian Church of Uhrichsville ................................................................. 15 
Newport United Methodist ........................................................................... 26 
Rush Community Church of the Nazarene ................................................... 16 
St. John’s AME .............................................................................................. 2 
Uhrichsville Christian Fellowship ………………………………………….29 
Uhrichsville Foursquare ............................................................................... 11 

 
Zoar... 
Zoar United Church of Christ ....................................................................... 21 
 

Zoarville... 
Christian Chapel ........................................................................................... 29 
Good Hope Lutheran .................................................................................... 14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

38 



 

 

Additions 
 
1) Church Name _______________________________________ 

2) Pastor’s Name  ______________________________________ 

3) Address ____________________________________________ 

4) City & Zip Code _____________________________________ 

5) Phone  Number ______________________________________ 

6) Email ______________________________________________ 

7) Web Address ________________________________________ 

Additions 

 

1) Church Name _______________________________________ 

2) Pastor’s Name  ______________________________________ 

3) Address ____________________________________________ 

4) City & Zip Code _____________________________________ 

5) Phone  Number ______________________________________ 

6) Email ______________________________________________ 

7) Web Address ________________________________________ 

Additions 

 

1) Church Name _______________________________________ 

2) Pastor’s Name  ______________________________________ 

3) Address ____________________________________________ 

4) City & Zip Code _____________________________________ 

5) Phone  Number ______________________________________ 

6) Email ______________________________________________ 

7) Web Address ________________________________________ 

 

 

Additions 
 
1) Church Name _______________________________________ 

2) Pastor’s Name  ______________________________________ 

3) Address ____________________________________________ 

4) City & Zip Code _____________________________________ 

5) Phone  Number ______________________________________ 

6) Email ______________________________________________ 

7) Web Address ________________________________________ 

 

Additions 

 

1) Church Name _______________________________________ 

2) Pastor’s Name  ______________________________________ 

3) Address ____________________________________________ 

4) City & Zip Code _____________________________________ 

5) Phone  Number ______________________________________ 

6) Email ______________________________________________ 

7) Web Address ________________________________________ 

Additions 

 

1) Church Name _______________________________________ 

2) Pastor’s Name  ______________________________________ 

3) Address ____________________________________________ 

4) City & Zip Code _____________________________________ 

5) Phone  Number ______________________________________ 

6) Email ______________________________________________ 

7) Web Address ________________________________________ 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1458 Fifth Street NW in New Philadelphia, OH 44663 
Phone: 330-343-6012  -  Fax: 330-343-9845 

 
 

Email:  office@t4conline.net 
Web:  www.t4conline.net 

 
 
 

Office Hours: 
Monday - Thursday — 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

(Lunch Noon - 1:00 p.m.   Office Closed) 
Friday - 8:30 a.m. — 12:00 p.m. 

Booklets Courtesy Of... 

330-343-6132 • www.tolandherzig.com 


